

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27097/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 30/08/2011 in LPA No.1746/2011 in SCA No.885/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

HARISH F SHAH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EMPLOYEES P.F.ORGANIZATION Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 14/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L.N.Rao,Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manav A.Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Krishan Dev, Adv.
Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On an oral application of the learned counsel for the petitioner, the Bank of India, Bhadra Branch, Ahmedabad and Mr. Anil P.Jain, purchaser of the property are impleaded as respondent Nos. 2 and 3 respectively in the Special Leave Petition. Let amended memo of parties be filed within a week.

Issue notice to the respondents returnable within eight weeks. Notice be served dasti as well. The warrant of arrest issued against the petitioner is stayed until further orders subject to the condition that the petitioner

-2-

shall deposit a sum of Rs. 10,00,000/-(Rupees Ten lakhs only) with the Assistant Provident Fund Commissioner, Bhavishya Nidhi Bhawan, Ahmedabad within a period of three weeks from today.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master