

ITEM NO. 17

LOK ADALAT NO. 2

SECTION XV

BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT LOK ADALAT  
HELD AT NEW DELHI

[ORGANISED BY NATIONAL LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY  
AND  
SUPREME COURT LEGAL SERVICES COMMITTEE

UNDER SECTION 19 OF  
THE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITIES ACT, 1987  
(CENTRAL ACT)]

PROCEEDINGS OF  
SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 27097 OF 2011

HARISH F SHAH

...

APPELLANT

VERSUS

EMPLOYEES P.F. ORGANIZATION & ORS. ...

RESPONDENTS

DATE : 23rd NOVEMBER, 2013

PRESENT :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

FOR PETITIONER(S) : Ms. Sony Bhatt, Adv.  
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

FOR RESPONDENT(S) : Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.  
Mrs. Soma Mullick, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.

A W A R D

This matter cannot be settled in Lok Adalat and the same is referred back to the Court.

\_\_\_\_\_  
J.  
(FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA)  
MEMBER, LOK ADALAT

\_\_\_\_\_  
J.  
(A.K. PATNAIK)  
MEMBER, LOK ADALAT